Air Liquide

CHANGE OF DIRECTLY REGISTERED SECURITIES **ACCOUNT KEEPER**

For securities to be transferred to FRANCE

This document must be returned completed, signed and accompanied by the requested supporting documents, otherwise it cannot be processed.

Documents to be attached to the file:

- A valid identification document of the holder(s) and/or his/her representative: identity card (both sides), passport or single-use identity document.
- Banking details (RIB or RIT) recipient of the securities in the name of the holder(s).

Holder of the directly registered securities account:

I, the undersigned:	
Shareholder ID number (Mandatory statement)	
Address	
Postal code	·
Mobile phone ⁽¹⁾	-mail ⁽¹⁾
(1) For security reasons, the use of certain services may require the use SMS or e-mail By providing his or her mobile number and e-mail when registering, the user agrees that Air Liquide may collect this information. Air Liquide communicates mainly by e-mail; the user will not receive any advertising solicitation.	
Request that Air Liquide withdraw from my directly registered securities account:	
 □ All of my securities. □ A portion of my securities (indicate the number of securities in the table below). 	
ISIN code	Number of securities
And to transfer my securities to the:	
And to transfer my securities to the:	
And to transfer my securities to the: Bearer (this method of holding securities Registered (the loyalty bonus is retained	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
☐ Bearer (this method of holding securities).
☐ Bearer (this method of holding securities ☐ Registered (the loyalty bonus is retained To the bank (name of the bank)).



PROTECTION OF PERSONAL DATA

Personal data are required. They are collected by L'Air Liquide SA – 75 Quai d'Orsay 75007 Paris – for securities management purposes.

To comply with legal obligations, the data may be communicated to the competent authorities. In addition, the tools used for securities management may involve the transmission of such personal data to service providers located in non-EEA countries (in particular, the USA) for hosting purposes. In this case, we take the necessary measures to guarantee an adequate level of protection of your data through the signing of the European Commission's Standard Contractual Clauses. For anti-money laundering purposes, the data may be communicated to the French tax authorities.

Personal data will be retained for five (5) full calendar years after the account is closed. The rights of access, rectification, deletion, and portability pertaining to the personal data that you have provided as well as the right to provide instructions regarding your personal data after your death and to request the limitation of the processing of your personal data may be exercised with Shareholder Services:

- by mail sent to the following address: AIR LIQUIDE Direction du Service Actionnaires TSA 91948 62978 ARRAS Cedex 9;
- via our online contact form: https://www.airliquide.com/group/contact-us-gdpr

You may also lodge a complaint with the competent data protection authority, which is the CNIL in France. Data protection officer: Laurence Thomazeau – L'Air Liquide S.A. – 75 quai d'Orsay – 75321 Paris Cedex 07.